Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
103	559207
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and mademark Univer Fi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Martin JEHART, and	Name: RED BULL GMBH
Michael ARNOLD	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Am Brunnen 1, A-5330</u>
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2008 and June 17, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Fuschl am See</u>
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: AUSTRIA Zip: A-5330
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
29/307,448	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Martin R. Greenstein	
Internal Address: c/o TechMark a Law Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
en all ober.	
Street Address in the interview	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4820 Harwood Road, 2nd Floor	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>95124-5273</u>	_
Phone Number: 408-266-4700	
Fax Number: <u>408-864-2044</u>	Deposit Account Number _20-0330
Email Address: MRG@TechMark.con	Authorized User Name TechMark
9. Signature:	5012012003 DELANC DEDAUGEL 285335
Signature	21 FC:8021 40.00 0A 05/05/2009
Martin R. Greenstein	Total number of pages including cover
morurin, areenstein	

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 5/5/2009 7:27:06 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-32

PATENT REEL: 022643 FRAME: 0138

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE THE APPLICATION OF

Applicants: Ser. No.:	JEHART, Martin and ARNOLD, Michael NEW APPLICATION)
Filed:	Herewith)
For:	DESIGN OF AIR RACE GATES)

Docket No: RB-AIRRACEGATES

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/WE, Martin JEHART, an Austrian Citizen, of Unterdorf 130, A-6473 Wenns,

AUSTRIA and Michael ARNOLD, an Austrian Citizen, of Haller Straße 125b, A-6020

Innsbruck, AUSTRIA, hereafter referred to as Applicant(s), have invented a new, original and

ornamental design for AIR RACE GATES.

____ for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed on _____ April 2008;

X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on April 21

2008, Application Ser. No. 29/307, 448; and

Whereas, RED BULL GMBH, an Austrian Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as

Assignee, whose mailing address is Am Brunnen 1, A-5330, Fuschl am See, Austrin, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the Applicant(s), hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire world, and the full, entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world. I/We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his/its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his/its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at:

Executed at: Innsbruck, Austria

Martin JEHART Date:

Michael ARNOLD Date:-June 17, 2008

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 5/5/2009 7:27:06 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-32

PATENT REEL: 022643 FRAME: 0139

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE THE APPLICATION OF

JEHART, Martin and ARNOLD, Michael Applicants: Ser. No.: NEW APPLICATION Filed: Herewith For: DESIGN OF AIR RACE GATES

Docket No: RB-AIRRACEGATES

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/WE, Martin JEHART, an Austrian Citizen, of Unterdorf 130, A-6473 Wenns,

AUSTRIA and Michael ARNOLD, an Austrian Citizen, of Haller Straße 125b, A-6020

Innsbruck, AUSTRIA, hereafter referred to as Applicant(s), have invented a new, original and

ornamental design for AIR RACE GATES.

_____ for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed on _____ April 2008;

X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on <u>April 21</u>,

2008_, Application Ser. No. 29/307,448; and

Whereas, RED BULL GMBH, an Austrian Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as

Assignee, whose mailing address is Am Brunnen 1, A-5330, Fuschl am See, Austria, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the Applicant(s), hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire world, and the full, entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world. I/We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his/its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his/its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at:

Warn, 16.6.09 Executed at:

Martin JEHART Date: June 16, 2008

Michael ARNOLD Date:

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 5/5/2009 7:27:06 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-32-

PATENT REEL: 022643 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 07/03/2008